



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.59 OF 2025 (F)

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.874 OF 2025 (F)

WRIT PETITION NO.59 OF 2025 (F)

GAURI KAUSHAL MAPARI AND 9 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

**COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR**

... RESPONDENTS

WITH

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO.874 OF 2025 (F)

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.59 OF 2025 (F)

GAURI KAUSHAL MAPARI AND 9 ORS

... APPLICANTS

Versus

**COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR**

... RESPONDENTS

Mr John Abreu Lobo, Advocate (through V.C.) for the Petitioners.

Mr Nilay Naik, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr Neehal Vernekar, Additional Government Advocate for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th April, 2025

P.C.:

1. Copy of the Misc. Civil Application filed in this petition to be furnished to the Respondents.
2. List the matter on 13.06.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.