

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.59 OF 2025 (F)

GAURI KAUSHAL MAPARI AND 9 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

COMMUNIDADE OF SERULA, THR. ITS
ATTORNEY AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. J.A. Lobo, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. Nilay Naik, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Neehal Vernekar, Addl. Govt. Advocate for Respondent No. 2

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 7th May, 2026

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No. 1 stand over
17/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)